Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) September 2025

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL

BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL

BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL
EDINBURGH

EXETER

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

PRESTWICK

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON
STORNOWAY

Total

24,981
40,775
4,268
9,503
16,999
570

97,096

4,781
116
2,187
4,437
169
127
9,001
374
1,138
7,198
9%
814
140
4,341
11,402
747
972
6,498
521
415
882
104
936
890
536
3,472
109
3,660
294
18,778
3,868
588
1,276
1,043

1,399
462

Of Which Cancelled

192
584
54
43
91

964

174
23
23
17

22
10

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

24,789
40,191
4,214
9,460
16,908
570

96,132

4,732
108
2,145
4,419
158
127
8,947
374
1,120
7,144
92
798
139
4,332
11,313
729
972
6,450
521
379
870
104
936
890
536
3,438
109
3,649
294
18,604
3,845
565
1,259
1,043

1,377
452

Table 4a
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Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) September 2025

Other UK Airports

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports

Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note
(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

Total

411
144
56

94,382

191,478

366
1,549
762
1,483

4,160

Of Which Cancelled

23
16

842

1,806

30

45

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

388
128
54

93,540

189,672

359
1,519
754
1,483

4,115

Table 4a (Continued)

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.
(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.
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