	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled
London Area Airports			
GATWICK	24,981	192	24,789
HEATHROW	40,775	584	40,191
LONDON CITY	•	54	4,214
LUTON	4,268 9,503	43	9,460
STANSTED	16,999	91	16,908
SOUTHEND	10,999 570	91	10,908 570
		-	
Total London Area Airports	97,096	964	96,132
Other UK Airports			
ABERDEEN	4,781	49	4,732
BARRA	116	8	108
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)	2,187	42	2,145
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL	4,437	18	4,419
BENBECULA	169	11	158
BIGGIN HILL	127	-	127
BIRMINGHAM	9,001	54	8,947
BLACKPOOL	374	-	374
BOURNEMOUTH	1,138	18	1,120
BRISTOL	7,198	54	7,144
CAMPBELTOWN	96	4	92
CARDIFF WALES	814	16	798
DUNDEE	140	1	139
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL	4,341	9	4,332
EDINBURGH	11,402	89	11,313
EXETER	747	18	729
FARNBOROUGH	972	-	972
GLASGOW	6,498	48	6,450
PRESTWICK	521	-	521
HUMBERSIDE	415	36	379
INVERNESS	882	12	870
ISLAY	104	-	104
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)	936	-	936
KIRKWALL	890	-	890
LANDS END (ST JUST)	536	-	536
LEEDS BRADFORD	3,472	34	3,438
LERWICK (TINGWALL)	109	-	109
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)	3,660	11	3,649
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)	294	-	294
MANCHESTER	18,778	174	18,604
NEWCASTLE	3,868	23	3,845
NEWQUAY	588	23	565
NORWICH	1,276	17	1,259
SUMBURGH	1,043	-	1,043
SHOREHAM	-	-	-
SOUTHAMPTON	1,399	22	1,377
STORNOWAY	462	10	452

	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled
Other UK Airports			
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	411	23	388
TIREE	144	16	128
WICK JOHN O GROATS	56	2	54
Total Other UK Airports	94,382	842	93,540
Total All Reporting UK Airports	191,478	1,806	189,672
Non UK Reporting Airports			
ALDERNEY	366	7	359
GUERNSEY	1,549	30	1,519
ISLE OF MAN	762	8	754
JERSEY	1,483	-	1,483
Total Non UK Reporting Airports	4,160	45	4,115

⁽a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

⁽b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.

(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

⁽d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.